



**INVITATION FOR BID #16-085
TAHOE EQUIPMENT AND INSTALL
ADDENDUM 1**

Addendum issued April 26, 2016

The deadline for submitting questions is April 28, 2016.

The deadline for submitting a bid is May 4, 2016, 10:00 am prevailing Central time.

The following correction/clarification is hereby incorporated into the Invitation for Bids:

Bidder Question: What type of vehicle is the old equipment coming out of?

City Response: The old equipment is coming out of Chevrolet Impalas.

Bidder Question: What type of light bar is on the old vehicle?

City Response: The light bars on the existing vehicles are Code 3.

This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated April 22, 2016. All other Terms and Conditions as applicable to this Invitation for Bids shall remain as stated.

Sign and return this page with your bid to acknowledge the addendum.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM:

COMPANY NAME: _____

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: _____

End of Addendum 1